In consideration of the payment to it of the sun of Four Hundred (400.00) Dollars, The Minion Central Life Insurance Company, hereby releases from the lieu of a certain mortgage made to it by Cabriel Marchele (widower) date February 15, 1899, calling for 2000.00) and recorded in book 33 page 394 of the Records of Douglas County, State of Kansas. the following described real estate, which is included in said mortgage vings 6 acres in the S.A. corner and 3 acres in the S.E. corner, being all of the land south of the Hakarusa river in the How of the H. E 14 of section 19, Township No. 13 South of Range no. 19 Each of the 6 " P.M., containing Jacres, more orless. situated in Douglas County, State of Ransas, It bring expressly agreed between the parties hereto that this release is in no way to operate to discharge the lieu of said mortgage from any other of the premises described therein, and that the remaining portions of the premises, in said mongage described, are to remain as security for the payment of the indebtedness secured Mereby. This release is made only upon the express condition precedent that no other lien has attached to the remaining part of said mortgaged premises, or any part thereof, since the date of the said mortgage except a mortgage from Paul Noehler and Bertha Kochler, his wife, to Sabriel marchle, recorded in Book 40, page 427 of the modgage records of Douglas County, Mansas. and Maknowherest, legal ocequitable, has brinacquired in any part of said mortgaged fremises since the date of said modgage, except a bond for deed from Tabriel marchele to Paul Norher, recorded in Book 69, page 488, and a deed from Sabriel Marchele to Paul Norherrecorded in Book 74, page 81, of the Deed records of Douglas County, Ransas, of any such interest has been acquired therein, except as above, then this release shall not take effect. The object of this stipulation is, that the release of said portion of said morgaged premises shall not imperel or in any way affect the interest of said mortgages in the remainder of said premises. In witness whereof, the said The Union Central Life Insurance Company, has hereunto caused ils name to be subscribed and its corporate seal to be officed, this first day of april, a. D. 1904. The Union Central Life Susurancelon pany, Wilness. By John M. Pattison, Louis Breeling. A. L. Hodell, By J.R. Clark , The State of Ohio. County of Hamilton, Be it remembered, that on the sixth day of april,

/,

uly.

gus,

agee .

'l nly

he eve,

iblic.